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October 22, 1998 

Nancy Pruill 
Florid:! Public Service CoiiUlliS$ioo 
2540 Shumard Ollie Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Floricb 23299 

RE: Penalty chccl: 

Dear Nancy, 
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Enclosed you will lind the $500.00 fee due to the l'ublic Scrviocc Commission. I' lease 
forwnrd it to the com:ct person. "Th.anlc you ngllin for your p;~ticncc nnd IISSisl.lnt.c in this 
mancr. I look forwnrd to hcnring lhc results. - -
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,...... - -""lease conl:lCI me if lillY further questions arise. 
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__ ..iJSincercly, : N 

---J.-1 ~~-
William Brzyclti 

---¥icc President of Corporate AtTain 
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October 22, 1998 

Nancy Pruitt 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallaluwce, Florida 23299 

RE: Penalty checlc 

DcnrNancy. 
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Enclosed you will ftnd the S500.00 fee due to the Public Sero'icc Commission f'leu.~c 

forwasd it to the corrcc;t person. Thank you again for your patience nnd a..sistnncc in thb 
mnttcr. I look forwun:l to henring the: results. 

Please: contact me if any further questions :uisc. 

~~· 
William nrzyc 
V icc President of Corpomlc A IT airs 
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ORDER NO. PSC-97-1169-FOF-TI 
DOCKET NO. 971119-TI 
PAGE 3 

Based on the foreqoing, it ls 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Bu~!noss 
Options, Inc . must pay the past duo regulatory assessment fees , 
statutory penalties, \ nterest charges, and a $500 fine to the 
Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with 
Section 364. 336, Florida Statutea, And Rule 25-4. 0161 , Flo ridA 
Administrative Code, within five business days !rom the date this 
Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to tho 
Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida Genera l Revenue 
Fund. It is further 

ORDERED that should Business Options, Inc. fail to comply '"i lh 
this Order, Business Options, Inc.'s certificat~ shall be cance. ~d . 
and the doc ket shall bo closed . It is further 

ORDERED that the cancellation of the certi!icate and lhc 
closing of the docket in no way diminishes Business Options, I nc .' s 
obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fee s , 
statutory penalties, and interest charges. It is further 

ORDERED that all certificated lnterexchange telecommun1cations 
providers shall discontinue service t o Business Options , Inc . upon 
verification of the cancellation of the cer tificate at the 
conclusion of the reeponae period uet forth in thio Order. It is 
fu rther 

ORDERED that the provisions o f this Or~er, issued as proposed 
agency action, shall become f inal and effective unless an 
appropriate petition, in the for m provided by Rule 25-22.036 , 
Florida Administ rative Code, is received by the Di rector, Divis1 on 
of Reco rds and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Bouleva rd , Ta llahassee , 
Flor ida 32399-0850, by the close o f business on tho date so l forlh 
in the "Notice of f'urther Proceedings o r Judicial Review" attached 
hereto. It is further 

ORDERED that i n the event this Order becomes final , this 
Docket sha l l be closed upon payment of the fines and fees or upon 
cancellation of t he certificate. 
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